PLANNING PROPOSAL

CNR NAPIER STREET & BLAKE STREET, DOVER HEIGHTS

1 AERIAL 01 - SITE LOCATION
1:150

REVISIONS

FILE: 14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] PLOTTED: 24/10/2016

A PLANNING PROPOSAL

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE

NAPIER STREET

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS

133u1s IAVE

SPECIFICATIONS (refer to specification attachment

LEGEND

ABBREVIATIONS

2

AERIAL 02 - SITE CONTEXT

1:700

24/10/2016

14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver]

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION.

OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ.

2. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN

MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED

3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES,

DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING

4. MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS /

SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO

ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS
ARE ACCESSIBLE.

6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE
7. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING

CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE

CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS
SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION

SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES

SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN A FIRE

CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT
CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM

CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)

CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS
CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL
CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS

CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES

CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES
CLAUSE D3.8 - TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS

CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS
PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS

ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSEF4.4 & AS1680
BALUSTRADE HEIGHTS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.16

DRAINAGE GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES: TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 3.2
ENERGY EFFICIENCYGLAZING: TO COMPLY WITH J2 OF BCA

FIRE SERVICES: TO COMPLY WITH SECTION E OF BCA

HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA

MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700

MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC: BCA CLAUSE C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005
MECHANICAL AIRCONDITIONING: TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF BCA
MECHANICAL EXHANUST VENTILATION: TO COMPLY WITH AS1668 & AS68.2
SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E2.2 & AS3786
PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR
MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE
C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005

SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PART5 OF BCA

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740

I cXISTING WALLS RETAINED
[ 1 EXISTING WALLS RETAINED

[CIETT] PROPOSED ADDITIONS (COLOURED)

EXISTING TREE RETAINED

[+ ] EXISTING TREE RETAINED
\ /

Nz

PROPOSED NEW TREE

DP  DOWNPIPE

ExRL EXISTING RL (TO AHD)

FFL FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL (TO AHD)

LA LANDSCAPING, REFER LANDSCAPE ARCH DETAILS
ME METAL ROOF CLADDING

P PAINT FINISH

R CEMENT RENDER

RWH RAINWATER HEAD

RWO RAINWATER OUTLET

RL  REDUCED LEVEL (TO AHD)

ST  EXISTING STONE CLAD WALL

TD TRENCH DRAIN

TIM  VERTICAL TIMBER LOOK SCREEN (PRINTED ALUMINIUM)
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NOTE. FOR CLARITY ONLY NEW FLOOR & ROOF AREAS, OUTSIDE OF EXISTING BUILDING ENVELOPE, HAVE

BEEN COLOURED. GENERALLY INTERNAL AMENDMENTS OF EXISTING FLOOR AREAS HAVE NOT BEEN

COLOURED. AMENDMENTS TO EXISTING HARD LANDSCAPED & CAR PARKAREAS ARE NOT COLOURED
REVISIONS - 14- - Dover Heights Shule imserver] : GENERAL NOTES ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS SPECIFICATION'S refer to specification attachment LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS

FLE: 108 Dover Heights Shwe 2 0 L PLOTTED: 20208 1. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS BALUSTRADE HEIGHTS: TO COMPLY WITH BOA GLASE D2 16 o100 B EXISTING WALLS RETAINED DP  DOWNPIPE PROJECT: PROJECT NO: 14-018

A PLANNING PROPOSAL 24/10/2016 OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH DRAINAGE GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES: TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 3.2 -

14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver]
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION.

REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ.

2. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN
MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED

3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES,
DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING

4. MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS /
SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO
ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS
ARE ACCESSIBLE.

6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE

7. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING
CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE

SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES

SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN A FIRE

CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL
CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM

CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL
CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS

CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES

CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE
CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES
CLAUSE D3.8 - TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS

CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS
PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS

EXISTING WALLS RETAINED
PROPOSED ADDITIONS (COLOURED)

ENERGY EFFICIENCYGLAZING: TO COMPLY WITH J2 OF BCA

FIRE SERVICES: TO COMPLY WITH SECTION E OF BCA

HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA

MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700

MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC: BCA CLAUSE C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005
MECHANICAL AIRCONDITIONING: TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF BCA
MECHANICAL EXHANUST VENTILATION: TO COMPLY WITH AS1668 & AS68.2
SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E2.2 & AS3786
PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR
MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE
C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005

SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PART5 OF BCA

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740

EXISTING TREE RETAINED

EXISTING TREE RETAINED

PROPOSED NEW TREE

ExRL EXISTING RL (TO AHD)

FFL FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL (TO AHD)

LA LANDSCAPING, REFER LANDSCAPE ARCH DETAILS
ME METAL ROOF CLADDING

P PAINT FINISH

R CEMENT RENDER

RWH RAINWATER HEAD

RWO RAINWATER OUTLET

RL  REDUCED LEVEL (TO AHD)

ST  EXISTING STONE CLAD WALL

TD TRENCH DRAIN

TIM  VERTICAL TIMBER LOOK SCREEN (PRINTED ALUMINIUM)
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REVISIONS

FILE: 14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] PLOTTED: 24/10/2016
A PLANNING PROPOSAL

24/10/2016

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE
OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ.

2. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN

CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS
SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION
SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS

CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS
CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH

SPECIFICATIONS (refer to specification attachment
ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSEF4.4 & AS1680
BALUSTRADE HEIGHTS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.16

LEGEND
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CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION.

SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN A FIRE
MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED

3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES,
DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING

4. MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS /
SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO
ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS
ARE ACCESSIBLE.

6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE

7. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING
CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE

CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM

CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS
CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL
CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS

CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES

CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS
CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES
CLAUSE D3.8 - TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS

CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS
PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS

DRAINAGE GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES: TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 3.2
ENERGY EFFICIENCYGLAZING: TO COMPLY WITH J2 OF BCA

FIRE SERVICES: TO COMPLY WITH SECTION E OF BCA

HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA

MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700

MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC: BCA CLAUSE C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005
MECHANICAL AIRCONDITIONING: TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF BCA
MECHANICAL EXHANUST VENTILATION: TO COMPLY WITH AS1668 & AS68.2
SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E2.2 & AS3786
PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR
MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE
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SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PART5 OF BCA

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740
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1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
1:100
NOTE. FOR CLARITY ONLY NEW FLOOR & ROOF AREAS, OUTSIDE OF EXISTING BUILDING ENVELOPE, HAVE
BEEN COLOURED. GENERALLY INTERNAL AMENDMENTS OF EXISTING FLOOR AREAS HAVE NOT BEEN
COLOURED. AMENDMENTS TO EXISTING HARD LANDSCAPED & CAR PARKAREAS ARE NOT COLOURED
REVISIONS FILE: 14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] PLOTTED: 24/10/2016 GENERAL NOTES ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS f;i%&[ﬁﬁnﬁféSTJ%Le“:;& \?v|T?—1°ég:g}\i:Tncf:tJas‘égme&n:s1680 LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS
1. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS BALUSTRADE HEIGHTS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.16 B EXISTING WALLS RETAINED DP  DOWNPIPE
A PLANNING PROPOSAL 24/10/2016 OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH DRAINAGE GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES: TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 3.2 I—— = EXISTING WALLS RETAINED ExRL EXISTING RL (TO AHD)
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ. SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS ENERGY EFFICIENCYGLAZING: TO COMPLY WITH J2 OF BCA | —— FFL FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL (TO AHD)
2. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN AFIRE CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS FIRE SERVICES: TO COMPLY WITH SECTION E OF BCA E-]] PROPOSED ADDITIONS (COLOURED) LA LANDSCAPING, REFER LANDSCAPE ARCH DETAILS
MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA ME METAL ROOF CLADDING
3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES, CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700
DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM CLAUSE D38 - TACTILE INDICATORS MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC: BCA CLAUSE C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)  CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS
4. MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS / CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING
SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS
5. CONTRAGTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO

ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS
14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver]

CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS
ARE ACCESSIBLE.

CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL
CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS

CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES

6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE

7. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING
CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION.

MECHANICAL AIRCONDITIONING: TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF BCA
MECHANICAL EXHANUST VENTILATION: TO COMPLY WITH AS1668 & AS68.2
SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E2.2 & AS3786
PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR
MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE
C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005
SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PART5 OF BCA
STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13
STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740

CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS
PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS
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1 ROOF PLAN
1:100
NOTE. FOR CLARITY ONLY NEW FLOOR & ROOF AREAS, OUTSIDE OF EXISTING BUILDING ENVELOPE, HAVE
BEEN COLOURED. GENERALLY INTERNAL AMENDMENTS OF EXISTING FLOOR AREAS HAVE NOT BEEN
COLOURED. AMENDMENTS TO EXISTING HARD LANDSCAPED & CAR PARKAREAS ARE NOT COLOURED
REVISIONS FILE: 14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] PLOTTED: 24/10/2016 GENERAL NOTES ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS f;i%lilﬁﬁnﬁ%STJ%Le“:;& \?VITicég:ggé)Tanﬁtas(égme&nﬁs1680 LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS
1. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS BALUSTRADE HEIGHTS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.16 B EXISTING WALLS RETAINED DP  DOWNPIPE
A PLANNING PROPOSAL 24/10/2016 OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH DRAINAGE GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES: TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 3.2 I—— = EXISTING WALLS RETAINED ExRL EXISTING RL (TO AHD)
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ. SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS ENERGY EFFICIENCYGLAZING: TO COMPLY WITH J2 OF BCA | ——
2. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN AFIRE CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS FIRE SERVICES: TO COMPLY WITH SECTION E OF BCA
MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE
3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES,

DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING

4. MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS /
SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO
ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS
ARE ACCESSIBLE.

6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE

7. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING
CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE

14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver]

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION.

CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM

CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (Ol
CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS
CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL

CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS
CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS

CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS
CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES

CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES

CLAUSE D3.8 - TACTILE INDICATORS
CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS
CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING

F OPENINGS)

CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS

PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS
CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS
CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES
CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS

HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA
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MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700
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MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA ME METAL ROOF CLADDING ) ) PLACE OF PUBLIC WORSHIP TO SCALE: @A1
3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES, CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES | MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700 P PAINTFINISH . .
DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM CLAUSE D3.8 - TACTILE INDICATORS MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC: BCA CLAUSE C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005 EXISTING TREE RETAINED R CEMENT RENDER Suite 1, 29 Hutchinson Street CNR BLAKE & NAPIER ST DOVER DRAWING NO: REV:
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS) CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS MECHANICAL AIRCONDITIONING: TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF BCA RWH RAINWATER HEAD Surry Hills Sydney NSW 2010
4.MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS / CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING MECHANICAL EXHANUST VENTILATION: TO COMPLY WITH AS1668 & AS68.2 p RWO RAINWATER OUTLET HEIGHTS NSW 2030
SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E2.2 & AS3786 \ RL  REDUCED LEVEL (TO AHD)
5. CONTRACTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR |+ ) EXISTING TREE RETAINED ST  EXISTING STONE CLAD WALL T+6129101 1111
ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE N\ TD  TRENCH DRAIN DRAWING:
ARE ACCESSIBLE. CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005 3 TIM  VERTICAL TIMBER LOOK SCREEN (PRINTED ALUMINIUM) F+61 29101 1100 . P P 06 A
6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PARTS OF BCA
14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] 7. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13 PROPOSED NEWTREE www.mhndu.com SECTION A&B (A) -
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13 BMA Pty Ltd ABN 94 003 717 682 trading as MHNDU
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION. DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740
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REVISIONS . 5 . . GENERAL NOTES ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS (refer to specification attachment LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS
FILE: 14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] PLOTTED: 24/10/2016 ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSEF 4.4 & AS1680 PROJ ECT PROJ ECT NO 14-018
1. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS BALUSTRADE HEIGHTS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.16 B EXISTING WALLS RETAINED DP  DOWNPIPE . .
A PLANNING PROPOSAL 24/10/2016 OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH DRAINAGE GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES: TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 3.2 I—— = EXISTING WALLS RETAINED ExRL EXISTING RL (TO AHD) ALTS & ADDS TO AN EXISTING DRAWN BY: MHNDU
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ. SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS ENERGY EFFICIENCYGLAZING: TO COMPLY WITH J2 OF BCA | —— FFL FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL (TO AHD) .
2. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN A FIRE CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS FIRE SERVICES: TO COMPLY WITH SECTION E OF BCA B[ PROPOSED ADDITIONS (COLOURED) LA LANDSCAPING, REFER LANDSCAPE ARCH DETAILS .
MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA ME METAL ROOF CLADDING Suite 1 29 Hutchi S PLACE OF PUBLIC WORSHIP TO SCALE: @A1
3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES, CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700 P PAINTFINISH . .
DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM CLAUSE D38 - TACTILE INDICATORS MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC: BCA CLAUSE C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005 @ EXISTING TREE RETAINED R CEMENT RENDER uite 1, 29 Hutchinson Street CNR BLAKE & NAPIER ST DOVER DRAWING NO: REV:
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)  CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS MECHANICAL AIRCONDITIONING: TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF BCA RWH RAINWATER HEAD i
4.MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS / CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING MECHANICAL EXHANUST VENTILATION: TO COMPLY WITH AS1668 & AS68.2 p RWO RAINWATER OUTLET Surry Hills Sydney NSW 2010 HEIGHTS NSW 2030
SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E228 AS3786 | | \ RL  REDUCED LEVEL (TO AHD) T+6129101 1111
5. CONTRACTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR + ) EXISTING TREE RETAINED ST  EXISTING STONE CLAD WALL +
ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/ICOMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE N/ TD  TRENGCH DRAIN DRAWING:
ARE ACCESSIBLE. CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005 3 TIM  VERTICAL TIMBER LOOK SCREEN (PRINTED ALUMINIUM) F+61 29101 1100 .
6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PARTS OF BCA PROPOSED NEW TREE SECTION C & ELEVATION -
14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] 7. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13 www.mhndu.com
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13 BMA Pty Ltd ABN 94 003 717 682 trading as MHNDU
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION. DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740 NORTH (A)
\)
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REVISIONS . 5 . . GENERAL NOTES ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS (refer to specification attachment LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS
FILE: 14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] PLOTTED: 24/10/2016 ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSEF 4.4 & AS1680 PROJ ECT PROJ ECT NO - 14-018
1. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS BALUSTRADE HEIGHTS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.16 B EXISTING WALLS RETAINED DP  DOWNPIPE . .
A PLANNING PROPOSAL 24/10/2016 OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH DRAINAGE GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES: TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 3.2 I—— = EXISTING WALLS RETAINED ExRL EXISTING RL (TO AHD) ALTS & ADDS TO AN EXISTING DRAWN BY: MHNDU
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ. SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS ENERGY EFFICIENCYGLAZING: TO COMPLY WITH J2 OF BCA | —— FFL FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL (TO AHD) .
2. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN A FIRE CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS FIRE SERVICES: TO COMPLY WITH SECTION E OF BCA B[ PROPOSED ADDITIONS (COLOURED) LA LANDSCAPING, REFER LANDSCAPE ARCH DETAILS PLACE OF PUBLIC WORSHIP TO SCALE: @A1
MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA ME METAL ROOF CLADDING . . .
3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES, CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700 P PAINTFINISH . .
DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM CLAUSE D38 - TACTILE INDICATORS MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC: BCA CLAUSE C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005 @ EXISTING TREE RETAINED R CEMENT RENDER Suite 1, 29 Hutchinson Street CNR BLAKE & NAPIER ST DOVER DRAWING NO: REV:
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)  CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS MECHANICAL AIRCONDITIONING: TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF BCA RWH RAINWATER HEAD i
4.MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS / CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING MECHANICAL EXHANUST VENTILATION: TO COMPLY WITH AS1668 & AS68.2 p \ RWO RAINWATER OUTLET Surry Hills Sydney NSW 2010 HEIGHTS NSW 2030
SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E2.2 & AS3786 RL  REDUCED LEVEL (TO AHD)
5. CONTRACTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR |+ ) EXISTING TREE RETAINED ST  EXISTING STONE CLAD WALL T+6129101 1111
ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/ICOMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE N/ TD  TRENGCH DRAIN DRAWING:
ARE ACCESSIBLE. CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005 3 TIM  VERTICAL TIMBER LOOK SCREEN (PRINTED ALUMINIUM) F+61 29101 1100 . P P 0 8 A
6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PARTS OF BCA
14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] 7. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13 PROPOSED NEW TREE www.mhndu.com ELEVATION WEST & SOUTH -
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13 BMA Pty Ltd ABN 94 003 717 682 trading as MHNDU
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION. DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740 9 (A)
\1)
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REVISIONS . 5 . . GENERAL NOTES ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS (refer to specification attachment LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS
FILE: 14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] PLOTTED: 24/10/2016 ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSEF 4.4 & AS1680 PROJ ECT PROJ ECT NO - 14-018
1. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS BALUSTRADE HEIGHTS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.16 B EXISTING WALLS RETAINED DP  DOWNPIPE . .
A PLANNING PROPOSAL 24/10/2016 OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH DRAINAGE GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES: TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 3.2 I—— = EXISTING WALLS RETAINED ExRL EXISTING RL (TO AHD) ALTS & ADDS TO AN EXISTING DRAWN BY: MHNDU
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ. SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS ENERGY EFFICIENCYGLAZING: TO COMPLY WITH J2 OF BCA | —— FFL FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL (TO AHD) .
2. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN A FIRE CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS FIRE SERVICES: TO COMPLY WITH SECTION E OF BCA B[ PROPOSED ADDITIONS (COLOURED) LA LANDSCAPING, REFER LANDSCAPE ARCH DETAILS PLACE OF PUBLIC WORSHIP TO SCALE: @A1
MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA ME METAL ROOF CLADDING . . .
3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES, CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700 P PAINTFINISH . .
DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM CLAUSE D38 - TACTILE INDICATORS MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC: BCA CLAUSE C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005 @ EXISTING TREE RETAINED R CEMENT RENDER Suite 1, 29 Hutchinson Street CNR BLAKE & NAPIER ST DOVER DRAWING NO: REV:
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)  CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS MECHANICAL AIRCONDITIONING: TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF BCA RWH RAINWATER HEAD i
4.MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS / CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING MECHANICAL EXHANUST VENTILATION: TO COMPLY WITH AS1668 & AS68.2 p \ RWO RAINWATER OUTLET Surry Hills Sydney NSW 2010 HEIGHTS NSW 2030
SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E2.2 & AS3786 RL  REDUCED LEVEL (TO AHD)
5. CONTRACTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR |+ ) EXISTING TREE RETAINED ST  EXISTING STONE CLAD WALL T+6129101 1111
ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/ICOMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE N/ TD  TRENGCH DRAIN DRAWING:
ARE ACCESSIBLE. CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005 3 TIM  VERTICAL TIMBER LOOK SCREEN (PRINTED ALUMINIUM) F+61 29101 1100 . P P 2 1 A
6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PARTS OF BCA
14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] 7. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13 PROPOSED NEW TREE www.mhndu.com EXTERNAL FINISHES (A) -
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13

AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION. DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740 BMA Pty Ltd ABN 94 003 717 682 trading as MHNDU




REVISIONS

1,245 m?

8622
CELING
8653
*CELNG
8392
FHALLFL

*

8625
*CEILING

SYNAGOGUE

8214
L

\
1 SITE AREA

1:250

Lo—-

2 GFA GROUND FLOOR EXISTING

1:250

W

657 m?

& TopeTan

GROUND LEVEL
SYNAGOGUE & HALL

-
|
i
|
!
|
i
i
|
.‘
|
i
i
i
L3
| e
i
\
.! \
!
i
|
FA GROUND FLOOR PROPOSED
:250

5 GFAFIRST FLOOR PROPOSED

1:250

o T B
\ \ i \ TV SLIPNOD MOT I—, “
8% (‘\‘.J

‘ ¥INO SSV19

!
I
: ] i

L8371
F

PA[H

83.92

FHALLRL

«
oTA
pP Ii 132221

REA 1245 IN 3 PARTS

A

31RONOD

92 m?

7 LANDSCAPING (DEEP SOIL) SITE EXISTING

1:250

]

FFLEz1a0]

LANDSCAPING (DEEP SOIL) PROPOSED

1:250
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FILE: 14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] PLOTTED: 24/10/2016 GENERAL NOTES ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS
1. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS
A PLANNING PROPOSAL 24/10/2016 OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ. SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS
2. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN A FIRE CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS
MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE
3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES, CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES
DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM CLAUSE D38 - TACTILE INDICATORS
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)  CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS
4. MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS / CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING
SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS
5. CONTRAGTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION
ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS
ARE ACCESSIBLE. CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS
6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES
14-018 - Dover Heights Shule 2 [bimserver] 7. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION. DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE

SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E2.2 & AS3786
PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION F!

OR
MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE
C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005

SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PART5 OF BCA
STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740
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24/10/2016

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION.
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. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE

OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ.

. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN

MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED

. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES,

DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING

. MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS /

SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

. CONTRACTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO

ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS
ARE ACCESSIBLE.

. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE
. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING

CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE

CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS
SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION

SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES

SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN A FIRE

CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL

CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT
CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM

CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)

CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS
CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL
CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS

CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS

CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE
CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES
CLAUSE D3.8 - TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS

CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS
PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS

SPECIFICATIONS (refer to specification attachment)
ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSEF4.4 & AS1680
BALUSTRADE HEIGHTS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.16

DRAINAGE GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES: TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 3.2
ENERGY EFFICIENCYGLAZING: TO COMPLY WITH J2 OF BCA

FIRE SERVICES: TO COMPLY WITH SECTION E OF BCA

HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA

MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700

MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC: BCA CLAUSE C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005
MECHANICAL AIRCONDITIONING: TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF BCA
MECHANICAL EXHANUST VENTILATION: TO COMPLY WITH AS1668 & AS68.2
SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E2.2 & AS3786
PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR
MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE
C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005

SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PART5 OF BCA

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740
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EXISTING WALLS RETAINED
PROPOSED ADDITIONS (COLOURED)

EXISTING TREE RETAINED

EXISTING TREE RETAINED

PROPOSED NEW TREE
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CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. MHNDU IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DIMENSION
AND SETTING OUT OF THE WORK. COPYRIGHT OF DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON IS RETAINED BY MHNDU. AUTHORITY IS REQUIRED FOR ANY REPRODUCTION.
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. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE

OF AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS STATUTORY
REGULATIONS AND LOCAL AUTHORITY REQ.

. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CONSISTENCY BETWEEN

MATERIALS IS MAINTAINED

. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY MPRDG OF ANY DISCREPENCIES,

DIMENSIONAL INCONSISTENCIES OR THE NEED FOR
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING

. MPRDG TO REVIEW ALL CONTRACTORS DETAILED DRAWINGS /

SETTING OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

. CONTRACTOR TO LIAISE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO

ENSURE ALL POWER/DATA/COMMUNICATION REQUIREMENTS
ARE ACCESSIBLE.

. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE - DO NOT SCALE
. ALL WORKS TO BE VERIFIED AGAINST DRAWINGS FOLLOWING

CONSTRUCTION AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEXT TRADE

CLAUSE B 1.4 - MATERIAL & FORMS CONSTRUCTIONS
SPEC. C1.1 - FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION

SPEC. C1.10 - FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES

SPEC. C.11 - PERFORMANCE OF EXTERNAL WALLS IN A FIRE

CLAUSE C2.6 - VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALL

CLAUSE C2.12 - SPEARATION OF EQUIPMENT
CLAUSE C2.13 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSYEM

CLAUSE C.3 - ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)

CLAUSE C3.8 - OPENING IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C3.15 - OPENING FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS
CLAUSE D1.10 - DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CLAUSE D2.7 - INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL
CLAUSE D2.13 - GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D2.14 - LANDINGS

CLAUSE D2.15 - THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D2.16 - BALUSTRADES

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ BCA CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS

CLAUSE D2.17 - HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D2.21 - OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D2.23 - SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D3.2 - GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE D3.3 - PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE
CLAUSE D3.6 - IDENT. OF ACCESSIBLE FACIL/SERV/FEATURES
CLAUSE D3.8 - TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE F1.7 - WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS

CLAUSE F1.9/F1.10 - DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE 2.5 - CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS
PART F4 - LIGHTING AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F5.4 - SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F5.5 - SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F5.6 - SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F5.7 - SOUND INSULATION OF PUMPS

SPECIFICATIONS (refer to specification attachment)
ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSEF4.4 & AS1680
BALUSTRADE HEIGHTS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.16

DRAINAGE GUTTERS & DOWNPIPES: TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 3.2
ENERGY EFFICIENCYGLAZING: TO COMPLY WITH J2 OF BCA

FIRE SERVICES: TO COMPLY WITH SECTION E OF BCA

HOT WATER: SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH PART J7 OF BCA

MASONRY: TO COMPLY WITH AS3700

MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC: BCA CLAUSE C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005
MECHANICAL AIRCONDITIONING: TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF BCA
MECHANICAL EXHANUST VENTILATION: TO COMPLY WITH AS1668 & AS68.2
SMOKE ALARMS: TO COMPLY WITH BCA PART CLAUSE & SPEC E2.2 & AS3786
PENETRATIONS: THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION FOR
MECH/ELEC/HYDRAULIC PENETRATIONS TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE
C3.15 & AS1530 4-2005

SOUND TRANSMISSION: TO COMPLY WITH PART5 OF BCA

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13

STAIR CONSTRUCTION: TO COMPLY WITH BCA CLAUSE D2.13
WATERPROOFING OF WET AREAS: TO COMPLY WITH AS3740
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EXISTING WALLS RETAINED
PROPOSED ADDITIONS (COLOURED)
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